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Between the Bells

(Impactful learning during the regular school day)


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Senate Ed Committee Informational Hearing:
Good afternoon Chair Fredrick, Vice Chair McLain, Members of the Committee. For the record, my name is Glen Szymoniak and I am Superintendent of Klamath County School District. I would like to introduce you to Steve Lowell, one of our veteran Board Members. We are here today to share our story of student growth and identify a few factors that are critical to achieve those results. 

Before I begin, I would like to share my background in student performance.
  Top performing elementary school in Alaska
  Top performing middle school in Alaska
  Top performing district in Idaho. 
I am not an expert in reading or math but I am an expert on what it takes to achieve uncommonly high student performance results!

The data you will see was compiled by a special statewide program by Boise State University called “Idaho Leads.”

The test results are from a test similar to Oregon’s called the ISAT. It is a nationally normed summative assessment. 




McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

100% (63/63) of 5th grade
students are proficientor
advanced in 2012 ISAT Reading.

% Advanced

All Studentsn =63

37% (23 students) Economically Disadvantaged
10% ( 6 students) Special Education

100% (23/23) of 5th grade studentsin the
group "economically disadvantaged"

are proficient (35%) or advanced (65%)

in 2012 ISAT Reading.

% Proficient

% Basic

% Below Basic




McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 5

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 5

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		74.6		25.4		0		0

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	74.599999999999994	25.4	0	0	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 8

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 8

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		83.3		14.6		0		2.1

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	83.3	14.6	0	2.1	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 10

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 10

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		54.8		38.4		6.8		0

								Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	54.8	38.4	6.8	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 5

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 5

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		61.9		28.6		7.9		1.6

										Economically Disadvantaged		56.5		26.1		17.4		0

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	61.9	28.6	7.9	1.6	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 8

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 8

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		41.7		6.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	41.7	6.3	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 10

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 10

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		35.6		12.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	35.6	12.3	0	




McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students
2012 Reading ISAT

83.3%
n=40

All Studentsn =48

42% (20 students) Economically Disadvantaged
5% ( 2 students) Special Education

98% (47/48) of 8th grade
students are proficientor
advanced in 2012 ISAT Reading.

95% (19/20) of studentsin the group "economically
disadvantaged" are advanced (75%) or
proficient(20%) in ISAT reading.

14.6%
n=7
2.1%

% Proficient % Basic % Below Basic

% Advanced




McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 5

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 5

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		74.6		25.4		0		0

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	74.599999999999994	25.4	0	0	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 8

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 8

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		83.3		14.6		0		2.1

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	83.3	14.6	0	2.1	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 10

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 10

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		54.8		38.4		6.8		0

								Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	54.8	38.4	6.8	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 5

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 5

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		61.9		28.6		7.9		1.6

										Economically Disadvantaged		56.5		26.1		17.4		0

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	61.9	28.6	7.9	1.6	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 8

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 8

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		41.7		6.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	41.7	6.3	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 10

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 10

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		35.6		12.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	35.6	12.3	0	




54.8%
n=40

% Advanced

McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students
2012 Reading ISAT

38.4%
n=28

93% (68/73) of 10th grade
students are proficientor
advanced in 2012 ISAT Reading.

All Studentsn =73

27% (20 students) Economically Disadvantaged
(2students) Special Education

90% of students (18/20) in the group
"economically disadvantaged" are advanced
(55%) or proficient(35%) in ISAT Reading.

Of the 5 students who are Basic,
2 students are economically
disadvantaged.

6.8%

% Proficient

% Basic % Below Basic




McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 5

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 5

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		74.6		25.4		0		0

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	74.599999999999994	25.4	0	0	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 8

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 8

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		83.3		14.6		0		2.1

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	83.3	14.6	0	2.1	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 10

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 10

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		54.8		38.4		6.8		0

								Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	54.8	38.4	6.8	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 5

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 5

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		61.9		28.6		7.9		1.6

										Economically Disadvantaged		56.5		26.1		17.4		0

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	61.9	28.6	7.9	1.6	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 8

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 8

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		41.7		6.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	41.7	6.3	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 10

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 10

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		35.6		12.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	35.6	12.3	0	




McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students
2012 Math ISAT

All Students n=63

61.9%

37% (23 students) Economically Disadvantaged
10% ( 6 students) Special Education

83% (19/23) of studentsin the group "economically
disadvantaged" are advanced (56.5%) or
proficient (26.1%) in 5th grade ISAT Reading.

28.6%

Of the 6 students who are Basic:
e 4 are Economically Disadvantaged

90% (57/63 students) of 5th
grade students are proficientor
advanced in 2012 ISAT Math.

7.9%

1.6%
n=1
I 0000000

% Basic % Below Basic

% Advanced % Proficient




McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 5

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 5

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		74.6		25.4		0		0

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	74.599999999999994	25.4	0	0	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 8

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 8

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		83.3		14.6		0		2.1

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	83.3	14.6	0	2.1	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 10

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 10

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		54.8		38.4		6.8		0

								Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	54.8	38.4	6.8	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 5

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 5

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		61.9		28.6		7.9		1.6

										Economically Disadvantaged		56.5		26.1		17.4		0

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	61.9	28.6	7.9	1.6	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 8

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 8

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		41.7		6.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	41.7	6.3	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 10

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 10

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		35.6		12.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	35.6	12.3	0	




McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students
2012 Math ISAT

All Students n =48

42% (20 students) Economically Disadvantaged
( 2 students) Special Education

85% (17/20) of studentsin the group "economically
disadvantaged" are advanced (45%) or proficient
(40%) in 8th Grade ISAT Math.

94% (45/48 students) of 8th
grade students are proficientor
advanced in 2012 ISAT Math.

Of the 6 students who are Basic:
e 4 are Economically Disadvantaged

6.3%

% Advanced % Proficient % Basic % Below Basic




McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 5

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 5

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		74.6		25.4		0		0

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	74.599999999999994	25.4	0	0	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 8

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 8

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		83.3		14.6		0		2.1

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	83.3	14.6	0	2.1	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 10

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 10

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		54.8		38.4		6.8		0

								Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	54.8	38.4	6.8	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 5

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 5

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		61.9		28.6		7.9		1.6

										Economically Disadvantaged		56.5		26.1		17.4		0

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	61.9	28.6	7.9	1.6	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 8

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 8

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		41.7		6.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	41.7	6.3	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 10

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 10

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		35.6		12.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	35.6	12.3	0	




McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students
2012 Math ISAT

All Students n=73

52.1%

27% (20 students) Economically Disadvantaged

( 2 students) Special Education
( 2 students) LEP

35.6%

85% (17/20) of students who are in the group
"economically disadvantaged" are advanced
(35%) or proficient (50%) in 10th Grade ISAT Math.

Of the 9 students who are Basic:
e 3 are Economically Disadvantaged

88% (64/73 students) of 10th
grade students are proficientor
advanced in 2012 ISAT Math.

12.3%

% Advanced % Proficient % Basic % Below Basic




McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 5

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 5

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		74.6		25.4		0		0

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	74.599999999999994	25.4	0	0	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 8

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 8

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		83.3		14.6		0		2.1

								Economically Disadvantaged		65.2		34.8		0		0



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	83.3	14.6	0	2.1	



McCall-Donnelly Reading Gr 10

						McCall-Donnelly

								Reading Gr 10

										% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

								All Students		54.8		38.4		6.8		0

								Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Reading ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	54.8	38.4	6.8	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 5

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 5

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		61.9		28.6		7.9		1.6

										Economically Disadvantaged		56.5		26.1		17.4		0

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 5 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	61.9	28.6	7.9	1.6	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 8

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 8

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		41.7		6.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged

										Special Education

										LEP



McCall-Donnelly Gr 8 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	41.7	6.3	0	



McCall-Donnelly Math Gr 10

								McCall-Donnelly

										Math Gr 10

												% Advanced 		% Proficient 		% Basic 		% Below Basic

										All Students		52.1		35.6		12.3		0

										Economically Disadvantaged



McCall-Donnelly Gr 10 All Students

2012 Math ISAT

All Students	% Advanced 	% Proficient 	% Basic 	% Below Basic	52.1	35.6	12.3	0	
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SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Between the Bells

(Impactful learning during the regular school day)


Presenter
Presentation Notes
 The title of my presentation today is:
“Between the Bells”
 
I am not here today to ask for money. My purpose is to share our story about how Klamath County School District is impacting KCSD student growth in reading and math on a daily basis using funds from a variety of sources. I also want to personally thank the Legislature for the Student Investment Account. Those funds made our changes possible. 

My hope is to share the importance of wisely investing all school funds to get the best student growth “Between the Bells” or during the normal school day. 

When I started in Klamath County School District in 2018, approximately 35-40 % of all elementary students were at grade level in reading and math. 
 
The reading program forced on all elementary teachers was highly structured, whole-group scripted lessons where teachers in a grade level had to be on the same lesson as all other teachers in that grade. The lessons were 90 minutes in length and were given to all students regardless of their abilities. Because of the mandated amount of time and strict structure, there was little or no time in the day to cover science, social studies and health. Not only was performance down in reading and math but students were not having fun or learning other topics. 
This was before the pandemic when it got much worse! The data showed we needed to change.



Key Strategies to Aligh Funding

Poverty Migrant K#?_?gzzh OTrzich]n
Behavioral . SIA

Health ) Investing in Goals ;
Strategic

Disconnected / Plan

Kl th )
o : County Sheriff's
Community Homeless o
College Commissioners Department



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Connecting SIA funding to the strategic planning process provided us with resources to accomplish our goals and demonstrate accountability to our patrons. 
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| The district hired a second full-time Student Success
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e | The district continued summer enrichment and
academic programs for elementary students.

COLLEGE and CAREER READINESS

The pathway is aligned with the
Klamath Community College and
Southern Oregon University teacher
Jicensure program.
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B In Gilchrist, the Forest Products
Mill continues to support the school's
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OREGON MESA CHAMPIONS
Brixner Junior High School eighth-graders onyx
Leah Bartlett and Stephanie Castaneda won
first place in the junior high Oregon MESA
engineering and design competition. MESA
stands for Mathematics Engineering Science
Achievement. The district began offering the
after-school program for the first time this year

at three of its schools.



Presenter
Presentation Notes
At the end of each year we have been producing a KCSD Annual Report that demonstrates evidence of accountability and highlights for the year.


2021-22 Student Investment Account General Budget

Personnel
Facilities
Various Supplies
MH Contracts
Band Instruments
Ross Ragland
Indirect

PD

Extra Duty Pay
Tuition Reimburse
Total

$ 5,440,000

S 2,741,700
S 900,000
S 348,300
S 300,000
S 300,000
S 275,000
S 235,000
S 120,000
S 120,000
S 100,000
S 5,440,000

2021-22 SIA Budget Categories

$120,000
$120,000 \ $100,000
$235,000

®m Personnel

m Facilities

® Various
Supplies

= MH
Contracts

= Band
Instruments

m Ross Ragland
m Indirect

m PD

m Extra Duty

Pay

m Tuition
Reimburse


Presenter
Presentation Notes
In the first year of SIA funds, we started a new district social/emotional program, hired an Administrator  and counselors. 


Sheet1

		2021-22 Student Investment Account General Budget

				$   5,440,000



		Personnel		$   2,741,700

		Facilities		$   900,000

		Various Supplies		$   348,300

		MH Contracts		$   300,000

		Band Instruments		$   300,000

		Ross Ragland		$   275,000

		Indirect		$   235,000

		PD		$   120,000

		Extra Duty Pay		$   120,000

		Tuition Reimburse		$   100,000

		Total		$   5,440,000



2021-22 SIA Budget Categories 





Personnel	Facilities	Various Supplies	MH Contracts	Band Instruments	Ross Ragland	Indirect	PD	Extra Duty Pay	Tuition Reimburse	2741700	900000	348300	300000	300000	275000	235000	120000	120000	100000	






2022-23 Student Investment Account General Budget
$6,012,767

Personnel

Facilities

Teaching/Learning Supplies
SEL Contracts/Supplies

Arts

Staff/Community Engagement
Professional Development
Extra Duty Pay

Tuition Reimburse - HR
Indirect

Total

“wv» n »n »n n »n »vmn n n n n

4,700,000
150,000
250,000
225,000

75,000
12,129
50,000
150,000
100,000
300,638
6,012,767

2022-23 SIA Budget Categories

This includes 13.5 added elementary certified positions.

= Personnel

m Facilities

= Teaching/Learning

Supplies

= SEL Contracts/Supplies

m Arts

m Staff/Community

Engagement
m Professional

Development
m Extra Duty Pay

m Tuition Reimburse - HR

m Indirect


Presenter
Presentation Notes
In the second year, we hired more counselors, one for every school instead of schools sharing counselors. We moved all counseling expenses to the SIA fund.
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		2022-23 Student Investment Account General Budget

				$   6,012,767



		Personnel 		$   4,700,000

		Facilities		$   150,000

		Teaching/Learning Supplies		$   250,000

		SEL Contracts/Supplies		$   225,000

		Arts		$   75,000

		Staff/Community Engagement		$   12,129

		Professional Development		$   50,000

		Extra Duty Pay		$   150,000

		Tuition Reimburse - HR		$   100,000

		Indirect		$   300,638

		Total		$   6,012,767



























								This includes 13.5 added elementary certified positions.





















2022-23 SIA Budget Categories 





Personnel 	Facilities	Teaching/Learning Supplies	SEL Contracts/Supplies	Arts	Staff/Community Engagement	Professional Development	Extra Duty Pay	Tuition Reimburse - HR	Indirect	4700000	150000	250000	225000	75000	12129	50000	150000	100000	300638	






2023-24 Student Investment Account General Budget
$5,770,480

Personnel

Facilities

Teaching/Learning Supplies
SEL Contracts/Supplies

Arts

Staff/Community Engagement
Professional Development
Extra Duty Pay

Tuition Reimburse - HR
Indirect

Total

“wv» un »nmn »mn n n n n n un un

5,236,500
122,010
85,000

50,000
60,000
216,970
5,770,480

2023-24 SIA Budget Categories

% 0%

m Personnel

m Facilities

® Teaching/Learning

Supplies

m SEL Contracts/Supplies

m Arts

m Staff/Community

Engagement
m Professional

Development
m Extra Duty Pay

m Tuition Reimburse - HR

m Indirect


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Coming into this year, we hired project-based teachers for our 12 elementary schools.

Our SIA funds are maxed out with people.

We then went to other sources of funding like Title I, and the State School fund to accomplish our goals.

Investments-not-spending

The next few slides are important to understand how it all fits together. 
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		2023-24 Student Investment Account General Budget

				$   5,770,480



		Personnel 		$   5,236,500

		Facilities		$   - 0

		Teaching/Learning Supplies		$   122,010

		SEL Contracts/Supplies		$   85,000

		Arts		$   - 0

		Staff/Community Engagement		$   - 0

		Professional Development		$   50,000

		Extra Duty Pay		$   60,000

		Tuition Reimburse - HR		$   - 0

		Indirect		$   216,970

		Total		$   5,770,480

















































2023-24 SIA Budget Categories 





Personnel 	Facilities	Teaching/Learning Supplies	SEL Contracts/Supplies	Arts	Staff/Community Engagement	Professional Development	Extra Duty Pay	Tuition Reimburse - HR	Indirect	5236500	0	122010	85000	0	0	50000	60000	0	216970	






Key Investments to Achieve Results

Recruiting and Retaining Quality Teachers
and Instructional Paraprofessionals

Invested in Negotiated 3-year Negotiated 3-year Provided credit
instructional contract with teacher contract reimbursement
paraprofessionals, classified staff with 6%, 3%, 3% for pursuit of
offering full-time with minimal increases teaching
with benefits $2/hrincrease certification
(7-15%)

e Moved all Title |
funds to elementary
and managed Title |
employees at
district level

Developed a dual
credit CTE education
pathway for high
school students as part
of 'Grow Your Own'
teacher program



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Key Investments to Acieve Results: Recruiting and Retaining Quality Teachers and Instructional Paraprofessionals

Invested in instructional paraprofessionals, offering them full-time positions with benefits
Moved all Title I funds to elementary
Managed Title I personnel at the district level (Principals were trying to save funds by hiring part time paraprofessionals. Turnover was hindering progress)

Negotiated a three-year contract with classified staff with a minimal $2/hour increase (7%-15%)

Provided credit reimbursement to employees who pursue teaching certification

Developed a dual credit CTE (career and technical education) education pathway for high school students as part of a “Grow Your Own” teacher program, enrolling 60 students at Mazama and Henley high schools

Negotiated a three-year teacher contract with increases of 6%, 3%, and 3%



Key Investments - Professional Development

Social Studying
Emotional Skillful
Learning Teaching
Teachers
Trauma- and Highly Effective Instruction
Informed  —— [pParaprofessionals
Instruction

AN

Developing
Mathematical
Thinking Institute
(DMTI)

Science of Reading



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Key Investments to Achieve Results: Focus on Professional Development 


Training instructional paraprofessionals in the same math and reading programs as teachers

When we look at the short video clips I hope to show WHY the training is so critical.


New Classroom Dynamics & ¢

PROJECT-BASED LEARNING/ SMALL GROUP INSTRUCTION



Presenter
Presentation Notes

Utilized project-based learning specialists give scholars opportunities for learning that were not previously available (16 new teaching positions)

Implemented parallel block scheduling to temporarily and dramatically reduce class size for small-group instruction in reading and math


Teaching -vs- Playing School
Close is not good enough






Classroom 1
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Learning Room

Classroom 2

T

0000

0000
00 00

00 00

0000
0000
0000
0000

Classroom 3

T

00
00O
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00
00O

Classroom 4
T P
\D
00 00
00 00


Presenter
Presentation Notes
How scheduling works in a regular elementary school.

Contractually, teachers get lunch and a preparation period during the day when students are present.

Our elementary teachers get their prep by sending their students to P.E.
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T
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
By adding another special class for students, we can achieve small-group instruction AND have project-based learning for students. Something they are enthused to do that they didn’t have previously. (Art, science projects, drama, music, etc.)

This is how it works.


Classroom 3

T

0000
0000
0000
0000

Classroom 1 Classroom 2
Q0 Q0 00 00
00 00 00 00

0000
0000
0000
0000

Project Based
Learning Room

T

Classroom 4

T

0000
0000
0000
0000



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Half of two classes move to PBL.

Those remaining with the teacher divide again according to students’ levels in reading and math.


Classroom 3 Classroom 4

T T

Classroom 2

Classroom 1

00
00
0000 00
0000 00

Project Based
Learning Room



Presenter
Presentation Notes
The groups switch so both get small group instruction.


Special services scholars are with their class more. There is a small group for them and they get to go with classmates to project-based learning. 
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Classroom 2
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Project Based
Learning Room
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Once these two classrooms are done, the paras move to the next two classrooms and we repeat for a different grade.

The number of PBL specialists depends on how many classrooms are in a school and whether students will go every day, or less. 

This investment is the “heart” of our instructional day every day! It is not a temporary, after-school or summer tutoring program. We catch ALL scholars every day.








Video: Chiloquin Elementary

Play wdeo here

___J‘_'BETWEEN THE EELLS' >

Klamath County School District

-



Presenter
Presentation Notes


Chiloquin Elementary has the largest native population of students and was our poorest performing school. They are now one of our fastest improving schools. 




https://youtu.be/rtAACTpS1F0

Performance Data

From September 2022 to March 2023:

= Districtwide, the number of elementary students (K-5) at grade-level proficiency in
math increased by 15%

= At Merrill Elementary, the number kindergarteners at grade-level proficiency in
math increased by 54%

= At Ferguson Elementary, the number of third-graders at grade-level proficiency in
math increased by 26%

= At Chiloquin Elementary, the number of fifth-graders at grade-level proficiency in
math increased by 11%


Presenter
Presentation Notes
This is some preliminary formative assessment data for just this year.

We are currently in the middle of state testing. 


The Critical Message for today

" Funding for successful fundamental education models needs to be in
the State School Fund

= |nvestments-not-spending (Stable funding with planned gradual increases to account
for COLA increases)

= Core instruction cannot hinge on temporary funding sources
= Core instruction cannot be something that is only funded for after school or
during the summer


Presenter
Presentation Notes
The changes I presented make sense and are a game changer for learning.

It is not a program. These are innovations that allows for quality instruction.

Putting the pieces in place involves training, investing in paraprofessionals, innovative scheduling, and a long-term commitment to improving instruction. 



KLAMATH COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

N~~~

Inspiring Today’s Students to Meet Tomorrow’s Challenges


Presenter
Presentation Notes

I have been following the quarterly State Financial projections for several years and know revenues have been higher than expected. Everybody loves a kicker but it sends a strong message if the kicker goes out at the cost of cutting innovative programs that are showing results.

We are making a very big difference for students during the normal school day “Between the Bells.”

I am leaving you with a 1-page handout that summarizes this presentation.

Thank you so much for your time and commitment to the students of our state.
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